Attachment 1

HUMBOLDT COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS Sheet 1 of 1
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
Change Requested by: Engineer D Contractor
CCO No. | Suppl. No. Contract No. Road Federal Number(s)
5 0 217387 Panther Gap Road PM 0.50 FEMA 4301-CA-DR PW909
To: Wahlund Construction, Contractor

You are directed to make the following changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not included in the plans and
specifications for this contract. NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved by the Engineer-

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities and prices to be paid. (Segregate between additional work at contract price, agreed price and force
account.) Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle
time. The last percentage shown is the net accumulated increase or decrease from the original quantity in the Engineer's Estimate
Adjustment of Compensation at Agreed Lump Sum Price
Under the direction of the engineer, the contractor performed the following work: 1) Maintenance of soil stabilization
measures 2) Excavation and grading of a trench along the top of the fill East of the proposed alignment for the road through
DS No. 3 with an overside drain constructed of 6” plastic pipe. 3) Construction of 4 drainage basins with collector and
dispersion pipe systems (3 sized at 6, 1 sized at 4”) at Disposal Site (DS) No. 3 West of the road alignment 4) Installation of
staked visqueen and straw bales to limit erosion at a staging location at DS #1 where considerable erosion had begun to take
place. 5) 50% of winterization planning and inspections.

For this specified work, the contractor agrees to accept a lump sum payment of $32,976.90. This sum shall constitute full
compensation for the work, complete in-place, including all markups.

This work does not affect the controlling operation. No additional working days are warranted by this change.

Estimated Cost: Decrease Dlncrease ®$ 32,976.90

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows: No time adjustment

Submitted by

Signature s (Print name & title) Date

(LT T Chase Richardson, Interim Resident Engineer 11/13/2023

Approval Recommended by

Slgnature/ (Print name & title) Date

;é\/()/ ; B&J%/ﬂ/f e Angi Sorensen, P.E., Assoc. Civil Engineer

Engineer Ap{)roval by

Signature (Print name & title) Date

Thomas K. Mattson, P.E., Director of Public Works

We the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide
all equipment, furnish the materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and
will accept as full payment therefor the prices shown above. NOTE: If you, the contractor, do not sign acceptance of this order, your attention
is directed to the requirements of the specification as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within the time

therein specified.
Contractor Acceptance by

Signature (Print name & title) Date
%&» M Ryan Wahlund, VP of Operations 11/13/2023

CEM-4900 (OLD HC&,REV. 8/97)






