Attachment 1

[CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NUMBER | 8 | |  SUPPL.NO. | 1]

DATE PREPARED BY RESIDENT ENGINEER: April 19, 2024

PROJECT NAME: STORM DAMAGE REPAIR TO PANTHER GAP ROAD P.M. 0.50

PROJECT NO. FEMA 4301-DR-CA PW-909 CONTRACT NO. 217387

TO: WAHLUND CONSTRUCTION, INC., P.O. BOX 6486, EUREKA, CA 95502-6486

YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO MAKE THE HEREIN DESCRIBED CHANGES FROM THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS OR TO DO THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED WORK NOT INCLUDED IN THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS CONTRACT. NOTE THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE
UNTIL APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

DESCRIPTION OF WORK TO BE DONE, ESTIMATE OF QUANTITIES, AND PRICES PAID. (SEGREGATE BETWEEN ADDITIONAL WORK AT CONTRACT
PRICE, AGREED PRICE AND FORCE ACCOUNT.) UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED, RATES FOR RENTAL OF EQUIPMENT COVER ONLY SUCH TIME AS
EQUIPMENT IS ACTUALLY USED AND NO ALLOWANCE WILL BE MADE FOR IDLE TIME. THE LAST PERCENTAGE SHOWN IS THE NET ACCUMULATED
INCREASE OR DECREASE FROM THE ORIGINAL QUANTITY IN THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE.

EXTRA WORK AT AGREED PRICE

Grade, compact, and seed slide debris placed at disposal sites as directed by the Engineer. $ 31,553.48

The contractractor agrees to accept a lump sum payment of $31,553.48 for the work specified in this change order.
This sum shall constitute full compensation for the work including all markups.

This change occurred during a suspension for plant establishment. No additional working days are granted.

ESTIMATED TOTAL INCREASE = $§ 31,553.48
BY REASON OF THIS CHANGE, THE CONTRACT TIME WILL BE INCREASEDBY 0 WORKING DAYS
SUBMITTED BY:

SIGNATURE * PRINT NAME AND TITLE DATE
7 %V(/L/WL ANGI SORENSEN, CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER | 44/24/ /¥

DIRECTOR APPROVAL BY:

SIGNATORE 7%2% - PRINT NAME AND TITLE DATI§7 /
\ TOM MATTSON, DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS /9 (lY

WE, THE UNDERSIGNED CONTRACTOR, HAVE GIVEN CAREFUL CONSIDERATION TO THIS CHANGE PROPOSED AND AGREE, IF THIS PROPOéAL IS
APPROVED, THAT WE WILL PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, FURNISH ALL MATERIALS, EXCEPT AS MAY OTHERWISE BE NOTED ABOVE, AND PERFORM
ALL SERVICES NECESSARY FOR THE WORK ABOVE SPECIFIED, AND WILL ACCEPT AS FULL PAYMENT, THEREFORE, THE PRICES SHOWN ABOVE.
NOTE: IF YOU, THE CONTRACTOR, DO NOT SIGN ACCEPTANCE OF THIS ORDER, YOUR ATTENTION IS DIRECTED TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
SPECIFICATION AS TO PROCEEDING WITH THE ORDERED WORK AND FILING A WRITTEN PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME THEREIN SPECIFIED.

CONTRACTOR ACCEPTANCE BY:

SIGNATURE PRINT NAME AND TITLE DATE
%&f M Ryan Wahlund, VP of Operations 4/24/2024
c”






